DODDRIDGE COUNTY BOARD OF EDUCATION

DODDRIDGE COUNTY, WEST VIRGINIA

CONTRACT 1 - SITE EARTHWORK AND GRADING

DODDRIDGE COUNTY ATHLETIC COMPLEX

BID TABULATION

Thrasher Project #: 101-060-0887

Bid Opening: Thursday, September 28, 2017 @ 2:00 p.m.

															
		Unit		TRENTON ENERGY LLC ELLENBORO, WV WV License #042430		WOLFE'S EXCAVATING, LLC CLARKSBURG, WV WV License #043545		PRESTON CONTRACTORS, INC KINGWOOD, WV WV License #001285		DOSS ENTERPRISES, LC JANE LEW, WV WV License #027217		ANDERSON EXCAVATING, LLC MORGANTOWN, WV WV License #033687		J F ALLEN COMPANY BUCKHANNON, WV WV License #000376	
Item	Qty.														
L															
				UNIT PRICE	TOTAL COST	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL COST	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL COST	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL COST	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL COST	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL COST
1	1	LS	Mobilization/Demobilization	10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$27,549.35	\$27,549.35	\$180,000.00	\$180,000.00	\$25,000.00	\$25,000.00	\$29,000.00	\$29,000.00	325,000.00	\$325,000.00
2	39		Clearing and Grubbing	5,461.00	\$212,979.00	\$5,257.79	\$205,053.81	\$4,600.00	\$179,400.00	\$3,620.00	\$141,180.00	\$6,100.00	\$237,900.00	6,005.00	\$234,195.00
3	325,000		Unclassified Excavation	4.29	\$1,394,250.00	\$3.83	\$1,244,750.00	\$3.30	\$1,072,500.00	\$4.60	\$1,495,000.00	\$4.98	\$1,618,500.00	3.75	\$1,218,750.00
4	25	AC	Seeding and Mulching	4,839.00	\$120,975.00	\$4,688.78	\$117,219.50	\$4,000.00	\$100,000.00	\$5,330.00	\$133,250.00	\$7,205.00	\$180,125.00	5,000.00	\$125,000.00
5	1		Erosion and Sediment Control	199,000.00	\$199,000.00	\$211,861.11	\$211,861.11	\$250,000.00	\$250,000.00	\$245,000.00	\$245,000.00	\$283,000.00	\$283,000.00	75,000.00	\$75,000.00
6	915		Rock Core Drain	20.45	\$18,711.75	\$23.79	\$21,767.85	\$20.00	\$18,300.00	\$31.70	\$29,005.50	\$38.00	\$34,770.00	62.55	\$57,233.25
7	2,070		Erosion Control Matting Lined Channel	1.95	\$4,036.50	\$2.41	\$4,988.70	\$12.00	\$24,840.00	\$4.40	\$9,108.00	\$7.36	\$15,235.20	12.30	\$25,461.00
8	552		Toe Key Type A	41.23	\$22,758.96	\$46.72	\$25,789.44	\$90.00	\$49,680.00	\$30.80	\$17,001.60	\$53.00	\$29,256.00	57.40	\$31,684.80
9	1,616		Toe Key Type B	27.12	\$43,825.92	\$38.88	\$62,830.08	\$67.00	\$108,272.00	\$158.40	\$255,974.40	\$78.50	\$126,856.00	172.05	\$278,032.80
10	2,844		Toe Key Type C	33.27	\$94,619.88	\$40.97	\$116,518.68	\$80.00	\$227,520.00	\$74.30	\$211,309.20	\$112.00	\$318,528.00	229.15	\$651,702.60
11	1,099		Тое Кеу Туре D	38.48	\$42,289.52	\$62.02	\$68,159.98	\$120.00	\$131,880.00	\$395.00	\$434,105.00	\$176.50	\$193,973.50	286.65	\$315,028.35
12	1,557		2" Gas Line	3.00	\$4,671.00	\$3.48	\$5,418.36	\$15.00	\$23,355.00	\$14.00	\$21,798.00	\$20.00	\$31,140.00	19.40	\$30,205.80
13	460		18" CPP Culvert	12.00	\$5,520.00	\$26.75	\$12,305.00	\$35.00	\$16,100.00	\$40.80	\$18,768.00	\$55.00	\$25,300.00	78.00	\$35,880.00
14	18,401		Separation Fabric	0.49	\$9,016.49	\$0.83	\$15,272.83	\$1.00	\$18,401.00	\$1.00	\$18,401.00	\$2.00	\$36,802.00	1.45	\$26,681.45
15	3,067		Aggregated Stone Base	36.75	\$112,712.25	\$56.91	\$174,542.97	\$62.00	\$190,154.00	\$55.80	\$171,138.60	\$75.00	\$230,025.00	74.55	\$228,644.85
16	1,540		Redi Rock Gravity Retaining Wall	38.56	\$59,382.40	\$33.79	\$52,036.60	\$57.00	\$87,780.00	\$53.00	\$81,620.00	\$78.50	\$120,890.00	58.10	\$89,474.00
17	5,038		Guardrail	12.15	\$61,211.70	\$14.67	\$73,907.46	\$12.00	\$60,456.00	\$14.30	\$72,043.40	\$14.50	\$73,051.00	15.00	\$75,570.00
18	5,050		4" Solid Drainage Pipe (Bench Outlets)	1.75	\$8,837.50	\$3.04	\$15,352.00	\$8.00	\$40,400.00	\$14.15	\$71,457.50	\$2.75	\$13,887.50	4.20	\$21,210.00
19	108	LF	Dump Rock Gutter	34.00	\$3,672.00	\$40.78	\$4,404.24	\$47.00	\$5,076.00	\$1.00	\$108.00	\$41.00	\$4,428.00	57.70	\$6,231.60
┞╌╌┤			TOTAL BID		\$2,428,469.87	i	\$2,459,727.96		\$2,784,114.00		\$3,451,268.20		\$3,602,667.20		\$3,850,985.50

Prepared By:

THRASHER

600 White Oaks Blvd. P.O. Box 940 Bridgeport, WV 26330 (304) 624-4108 Fax: 624-7831

thrasher@thrashereng.com www.thrashereng.com

